1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/24/15 A Bill	
2	90th General Assembly	A DIII	********
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1405
4			
5	By: Representative Bentley		
6		For An Ast To Do Entitled	
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT CONCERNING FEES AND COSTS COLLECTED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
9	SECRETARY	OF STATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
10			
11 12		Subtitle	
13	CONC	CERNING FEES AND COSTS COLLECTED BY	
14	THE SECRETARY OF STATE.		
15	THE	SECRETARY OF STATE.	
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARI	KANSAS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 4-9-525(d), concerning	the fees collected
20	by the Secretary of State, is amended to read as follows:		
21	(d) The fee for issuing a certificate or for furnishing a copy of any		
22	record on file naming a particular debtor, is:		
23	(1) Six	dollars (\$6.00) if the record consis	sts of one (1) page;
24	and		
25	(2) Fift	y cents (50¢) per page for each page	e <del>up to a maximum of</del>
26	one hundred dollars (	\$100) if the records supplied consis	st of more than one
27	(1) page.		
28			
29	SECTION 2. Ark	ansas Code § 19-5-1247, concerning	the County Voting
30	System Grant Fund, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as		
31	follows:		
32	(e) The County Voting System Grant Fund may be used by the Secretary		
33	of State to issue refunds and reimbursements of fees collected for the grant		
34	program described in § 7-5-301(d)(2).		
35			
36	SECTION 3. Ark	ansas Code § 19-6-819, concerning to	he Arkansas Video

1	Service Fund, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:
2	(d) The fund may be used by the Secretary of State to issue refunds
3	and reimbursements of fees collected in regard to the purpose of the fund.
4	
5	/s/Bentley
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	